
MATHIS, RIGGS, PRATHER & RATLIFF, P.S.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

500 MAIN STREET, SUITE 5
SHELBYVILLE, KENTUCKY 40065

C. LEWIS MATHIS, JR.
T. SHERMAN RIGGS

DONALD. T. PRATHER

NATHAN T. RIGGS

ERIN R. RATLIFF

TELEPHONE: (502) 633-5220
FAX: (502) 633-0667

E-MAIL: donaldtprather0qmail•com

November 2,2016

Talina R. Mathews, Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: U.S. 60 Water District

Case No. 2016-00366

received
NOV "4 2016

Public Service
Commission

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Enclosed are the original plus ten copies ofthe Schedule Listing Current and Proposed Rates
to be filed on behalf of U.S. 60 Water District of Shelby and Franklin Counties, Kentucky in the
captioned case.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter. Please contact me if you have any
questions regarding this matter.

DTP/pm
Enclosures

Yours truly,

MATHIS, RIGGS, PRATHER & RATLIFF, P.S.C.

By:
Donald T. Prather



Re: Case No. 2016-00366

U.S. 60 Water District

Schedule Listing Current and Proposed Rates

Service Classification

5/8 X % Inch Meter:

First 1,000 gallons (minimum bill)
Next 2,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons
Next 2,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons
All over 5,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons

1 Inch Meter:

2 Inch Meter:

First 5,000 gallons (minimum bill)
All over 5,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons

First 25,000 gallons (minimum bill)
All over 25,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons

Bulk User Rate:

First 1,000 gallons (minimum bill)
All over 1,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons

Wholesale Water Rates:

First 25,000 gallons (minimum bill)
All over 25,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons

Current Rates

$ 13.89

7.44

6.18

5.57

$ 41.13

5.57

$152.53

5.57

$ 3.73

3.73

$152.53

5.57

-4 20JS

Public Sen/ice
Comm/ss/on

Proposed Rates

$ 14.14

7.69

6.43

5.82

$ 42.38

5.82

$158.78
5.82

$ 3.98

3.98

$158.78

5.82


