MATHIS, RIGGS, PRATHER & RATLIFF, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

500 MAIN STREET, SUITE 5 SHELBYVILLE, KENTUCKY 40065

C. LEWIS MATHIS, JR. T. SHERMAN RIGGS DONALD. T. PRATHER NATHAN T. RIGGS ERIN R. RATLIFF TELEPHONE: (502) 633-5220

FAX: (502) 633-0667

E-MAIL: donaldtprather@gmail.com

November 2, 2016

Talina R. Mathews, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602 RECEIVED

NOV -4 2016

Public Service Commission

Re:

U.S. 60 Water District Case No. 2016-00366

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Enclosed are the original plus ten copies of the Schedule Listing Current and Proposed Rates to be filed on behalf of U.S. 60 Water District of Shelby and Franklin Counties, Kentucky in the captioned case.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter. Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Yours truly,

MATHIS, RIGGS, PRATHER & RATLIFF, P.S.C.

3y: __

Donald T. Prather

DTP/pm Enclosures

RECEIVED

NOV -4 2016

Public Service Commission

Re: Case No. 2016-00366 U.S. 60 Water District

Schedule Listing Current and Proposed Rates

Service Classification			Current Rates	Proposed Rates
5/8 X ¾ Inch Meter:				
	First	1,000 gallons (minimum bill)	\$ 13.89	\$ 14.14
	Next	2,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons	7.44	7.69
	Next	2,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons	6.18	6.43
	All over	5,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons	5.57	5.82
1 Inch Meter:				
	First	5,000 gallons (minimum bill)	\$ 41.13	\$ 42.38
	All over	5,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons	5.57	5.82
2 Inch Meter:				
	First	25,000 gallons (minimum bill)	\$152.53	\$158.78
	All over	25,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons	5.57	5.82
Bulk User Rate:				
Dam Cool Itale	<u></u> First	1,000 gallons (minimum bill)	\$ 3.73	\$ 3.98
	All over	1,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons	3.73	3.98
Wholesale Water Rates:				
	First	25,000 gallons (minimum bill)	\$152.53	\$158.78
	All over	25,000 gallons, per 1,000 gallons	5.57	5.82